- 1 HR271
- 2 169777-1
- 3 By Representative Hill (J)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-MAY-15

1	169777-1:n:05/20/2015:DSM/cj LRS2015-1968
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING CLAUDE MORRIS ON THE OCCASION OF HIS 93RD
9	BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Claude Talmadge Morris on the momentous occasion
13	of his 93rd Birthday Celebration; and
14	WHEREAS, born June 25, 1922, in Falkville, Alabama,
15	Mr. Morris received his Bachelor of Science degree in Chemical
16	Engineering from Auburn University in March 1945, when it was
17	known as Alabama Polytechnic Institute; Mr. Morris was
18	inducted into the Auburn University Golden Eagles Class of
19	1995, fifty years after his graduation; and
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Morris is married to Moselle Phillips
21	Morris and they have two children, Lynn Morris Deason and
22	Susan Morris Hill; and
23	WHEREAS, over the years, Mr. Morris has served as a
24	teacher and principal, and worked as an insurance salesman; he
25	worked for U.S. Steel for 30 years; and
26	WHEREAS, a 93rd Birthday Celebration is a tremendous
27	milestone that signifies years of memories and wisdom gained,

and is a cause for great rejoicing; it is a great privilege to 1 2 recognize Mr. Morris on his very special occasion; now therefore, 3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Claude Talmadge Morris is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is presented 6 7 to him with heartiest congratulations on his 93rd Birthday, along with sincere best wishes for many more years of 8 blessings and happiness. 9